## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

### Between

The B.G.E. Society's

# SHRI R.L.T. COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, AKOLA (MS)

and

# Dr. HEDGEWAR HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE, AKOLA

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets for the terms and understanding between the Shri R.L.T. College of Science, Akola and the Dr. Hedgewar Hospital and Research Centre, Akola to exchange knowledge and provide training related to Microbiology and Pathology skills.

Background

Microbiology and Pathology skills are very important for health care professionals and Microbiology students. Health care industry and academia collaboration is needed for scientific concept to go with application-based products. Shri RLT College of science, Akola is known for its scientific contribution and knowledge sharing amongst young minds. Dr. Hedgewar Hospital and Research Centre, Akola is people centric charitable institution known for help to needy people. Both institutes collaboration will help students and society of region.

**Purpose** 

This MOU will allow both parties for knowledge and resource sharing for propagation of scientific temperament amongst society.

Shri R.L.T. College of Science, Akola will provide

- Student volunteers will be provided for any social cause organized by Dr. Hedgewar Hospital and Research Centre, Akola
- 2. College will encourage students for blood donations for camps organized by Dr. Hedgewar Hospital and Research Centre, Akola.
- 3. Allow use of scientific instruments for jointly organized training programs.

# Dr. Hedgewar Hospital and Research Centre, Akola will provide

- 1. Training facility to students of Shri RLT College of Science, Akola
- 2. Pathology samples like blood, sputum, CSF and other for college practical.
- 3. Internship facility to M.Sc. Microbiology, CCLT and DCLT students

Reporting

Both parties may keep record of knowledge and resource sharing.

## **Funding**

This MOU is not a commitment of funds and exchange of any physical assets within parties.

### **Duration**

This MOU is at-will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from (list partners). This MOU shall become effective from Academic Session 2020-21 and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by any one of the partners by mutual consent. In the absence of mutual agreement by the authorized officials from (list partners) this MOU shall end on 30<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

#### **Contact Information**

Principal

Shri R.LT. College of Science, Akola (MS)

Civil Lines Akola Telephone (0724) 2414049 principal@rltsc.org Managing Director

Dr. Hedgewar Hospital and Research

Centre, Akola

Mukharjee Bunglow RautwadiAkola

Telephone 7499275095

hedgewarakola@gmail.com

Findinal College of Science Civil Lines of Edd of Micronce, Akola T. S. College OF STATE OF STAT

Official Signatory

Dr. Hedgewar Hospital and Research

Centre, Akola